
Saturday, June 16, 2012June Bug Run 5KJuneBugRun.com
77F Clear 80%H 11mphS

5K Off :8:39 amHawk Elementary School, Corinth, TX

           Runners --- Average Time of22
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 54.3%27:18

Half

1 Jacob Bradley 1  17:15.80OVERALL 1 (22) 5:33.4Denton 74.8%

1 Thomas Okazaki 3  20:32.06MASTERS 3 (55) 6:36.6Southlake 74.8%

1 Alex Martinez 4  21:18.29GMASTER 4 (53) 6:51.4Corinth 70.9%

1 Benjamin Chowning 20  28:14.32M13-15 12 (14) 9:05.4Argyle 50.2%

2 Sam McClanahan 22  28:16.89 14 (14) 9:06.2Denton 50.2%

3 Jackson Gwilliam 26  29:29.56 15 (14) 9:29.6Bowie 48.1%

1 Jamie Herold 27  29:30.45M16-19 16 (19) 9:29.9Bowie 44.7%

1 Cheekong Chen 2  20:24.40M25-29 2 (29) 6:34.1Johannesburg, SA 63.3%

1 Benjamin Knoll 36  34:59.34M30-34 20 (30) 11:15.7Irving 37.0%

1 Trey Spalding 14  26:04.22M35-39 10 (39) 8:23.5Corinth 52.0%

2 John Gwilliam 28  29:30.02 17 (39) 9:29.7Bowie 45.9%

1 Rick Shiflett 6  22:17.62M40-44 5 (40) 7:10.5Denton 61.2%

2 Kendall Hayley 13  26:03.58 9 (40) 8:23.3Fort Worth 52.4%

3 Bryan Beaty 18  27:28.58 11 (42) 8:50.6Denton 50.4%

4 Lee Thompson 21  28:11.23 13 (41) 9:04.4Denton 48.8%

5 Glenn Seegers 29  30:38.96 18 (43) 9:51.9Corinth 45.6%

6 Michael Casey 32  32:14.05 19 (43) 10:22.5Corinth 43.3%

7 Rodney Chowning 47  41:32.42 22 (44) 13:22.2Argyle 33.9%

1 Ernest Severn 7  22:24.50M45-49 6 (49) 7:12.8Denton 65.3%

1 David Mask 8  23:26.85M60-64 7 (60) 7:32.8Lewisville 68.4%

2 John Ross 11  23:57.13 8 (64) 7:42.6Fort Worth 69.4%

3 John Cartwright 41  36:50.18 21 (60) 11:51.4Denton 43.5%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.



           Runners --- Average Time of34
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 49.0%35:09

Half

1 Fiona Green 5  21:30.43OVERALL 1 (47) 6:55.4Keller 75.9%

1 Dede Nokes 9  23:29.14MASTERS 2 (42) 7:33.6Denton 66.2%

1 Eileen Marsh 23  28:45.99GMASTER 9 (54) 9:15.5Mansfield 61.9%

1 Claire Chowning 46  41:31.87F01-12 25 (11) 13:22.1Argyle 40.1%

2 Emily Piter 50  42:37.82 28 (9) 13:43.3Denton 41.2%

3 Allyssa McKinney 56  46:31.16 34 (8) 14:58.4Shady Shores 38.9%

1 Kimberly Tobin 54  45:04.61F0-99 32 (46) 14:30.5Denton 35.8%

1 Madilyn Bodkin 38  36:08.58F13-15 18 (13) 11:38.0Corinth 44.2%

1 Rachel Mercer 12  24:08.52F16-19 4 (18) 7:46.2Denton 62.0%

2 Marinna Eckel 30  31:19.33 12 (17) 10:04.9Denton 48.3%

1 Laura Brown 35  34:59.00F20-24 16 (24) 11:15.6Bedford 42.3%

2 Taylor Marsh 42  39:38.41 21 (21) 12:45.5Mansfield 37.3%

1 Stephanie Davilla 19  27:50.37F30-34 8 (32) 8:57.6Lewisville 53.3%

2 Elaine Ritchie 24  28:57.64 10 (31) 9:19.3Rowlett 51.2%

3 Amy Rutledge 25  28:59.13 11 (30) 9:19.8Denton 51.1%

4 Erica Stauver 31  31:24.02 13 (34) 10:06.4Aubrey 47.5%

5 Lauren Stanger 49  41:43.96 27 (31) 13:25.9Lewisville 35.5%

1 Christi Shiflett 10  23:37.75F35-39 3 (39) 7:36.3Denton 64.5%

2 Mecca Dedmon 16  26:53.44 6 (37) 8:39.3Denton 56.1%

3 Kelly Weier 17  27:07.49 7 (35) 8:43.8Denton 55.1%

4 Kimberley McKinney 55  46:27.89 33 (38) 14:57.3Shady Shores 32.6%

1 Lisa Whisenhunt 44  41:05.46F40-44 23 (43) 13:13.6Double Oak 38.2%

2 Catherine Bottrell Tomerlin 53  44:59.81 31 (43) 14:29.0Burleson 34.8%

1 Pamela Kent 15  26:24.05F45-49 5 (46) 8:29.9Sanger 61.1%

2 Corinia Maxson 39  36:32.97 19 (45) 11:45.9 43.7%

3 Kathi Melo 43  36:51.45 22 (49) 11:51.8Lantana 45.3%

4 Beth Lutz 45  41:05.33 24 (48) 13:13.5Highland Village 40.2%

5 Kelly Schmidt 52  44:59.72 30 (45) 14:29.0Mansfield 35.5%

1 Karol Curran 33  32:54.01F55-59 14 (56) 10:35.4Dallas 55.6%

2 Eyvonne Carter 37  35:49.55 17 (57) 11:31.9Little Elm 51.7%

3 Debra Bentley 48  41:44.63 26 (56) 13:26.2Era 43.8%

1 Josette Givens 51  42:51.22F60-64 29 (64) 13:47.6Fort Worth 47.8%

1 Barbara Bowen 40  36:51.38F65-69 20 (67) 11:51.8Dallas 58.2%

1 Sherry Robinson 34  34:22.41F70+ 15 (73) 11:03.8Fort Worth 69.0%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH5K AgeGD
11 704  Jacob Bradley (M22) M20-24 OA     17:15.80 5:33.4 17.25   17:15.79--- 74.8%

22 710  Cheekong Chen (M29) M25-29 1st     20:24.40 6:34.1 20.40   20:25.521.1 63.3%

33 739  Thomas Okazaki (M55) M55-59 MS     20:32.06 6:36.6 20.53   20:32.680.6 74.8%

44 752  Alex Martinez (M53) M50-54 GM     21:18.29 6:51.4 21.30   21:18.29--- 70.9%

15 719  Fiona Green (F47) F45-49 OA     21:30.43 6:55.4 21.50   21:30.43--- 75.9%

56 746  Rick Shiflett (M40) M40-44 1st     22:17.62 7:10.5 22.28   22:18.901.3 61.2%

67 744  Ernest Severn (M49) M45-49 1st     22:24.50 7:12.8 22.40   22:28.263.8 65.3%

78 728  David Mask (M60) M60-64 1st     23:26.85 7:32.8 23.43   23:29.122.3 68.4%

29 738  Dede Nokes (F42) F40-44 MS     23:29.14 7:33.6 23.48   23:31.712.6 66.2%

310 745  Christi Shiflett (F39) F35-39 1st     23:37.75 7:36.3 23.62   23:39.431.7 64.5%

811 750  John Ross (M64) M60-64 2nd     23:57.13 7:42.6 23.95   23:57.13--- 69.4%

412 756  Rachel Mercer (F18) F16-19 1st     24:08.52 7:46.2 24.13   24:11.753.2 62.0%

913 749  Kendall Hayley (M40) M40-44 2nd     26:03.58 8:23.3 26.05   26:06.823.2 52.4%

1014 774  Trey Spalding (M39) M35-39 1st     26:04.22 8:23.5 26.07   26:11.267.0 52.0%

515 723  Pamela Kent (F46) F45-49 1st     26:24.05 8:29.9 26.40   26:25.841.8 61.1%

616 716  Mecca Dedmon (F37) F35-39 2nd     26:53.44 8:39.3 26.88   26:59.115.7 56.1%

717 753  Kelly Weier (F35) F35-39 3rd     27:07.49 8:43.8 27.12   27:14.066.6 55.1%

1118 700  Bryan Beaty (M42) M40-44 3rd     27:28.58 8:50.6 27.47   27:30.291.7 50.4%

819 715  Stephanie Davilla (F32) F30-34 1st     27:50.37 8:57.6 27.83   27:55.975.6 53.3%

1220 711  Benjamin Chowning (M14) M13-15 1st     28:14.32 9:05.4 28.23   28:14.32--- 50.2%

1321 751  Lee Thompson (M41) M40-44 4th     28:11.23 9:04.4 28.18   28:15.043.8 48.8%

1422 731  Sam McClanahan (M14) M13-15 2nd     28:16.89 9:06.2 28.27   28:16.950.1 50.2%

923 726  Eileen Marsh (F54) F50-54 GM     28:45.99 9:15.5 28.75   28:50.834.8 61.9%

1024 740  Elaine Ritchie (F31) F30-34 2nd     28:57.64 9:19.3 28.95   29:08.8211.2 51.2%

1125 741  Amy Rutledge (F30) F30-34 3rd     28:59.13 9:19.8 28.98   29:10.3911.3 51.1%

1526 720  Jackson Gwilliam (M14) M13-15 3rd     29:29.56 9:29.6 29.48   29:39.7510.2 48.1%

1627 722  Jamie Herold (M19) M16-19 1st     29:30.45 9:29.9 29.50   29:40.149.7 44.7%

1728 721  John Gwilliam (M39) M35-39 2nd     29:30.02 9:29.7 29.50   29:40.2610.2 45.9%

1829 743  Glenn Seegers (M43) M40-44 5th     30:38.96 9:51.9 30.63   30:45.596.6 45.6%

1230 772  Marinna Eckel (F17) F16-19 2nd     31:19.33 10:04.9 31.32   31:22.663.3 48.3%

1331 747  Erica Stauver (F34) F30-34 4th     31:24.02 10:06.4 31.40   31:30.146.1 47.5%

1932 708  Michael Casey (M43) M40-44 6th     32:14.05 10:22.5 32.23   32:22.138.1 43.3%

1433 714  Karol Curran (F56) F55-59 1st     32:54.01 10:35.4 32.90   32:55.661.6 55.6%

1534 773  Sherry Robinson (F73) F70+ 1st     34:22.41 11:03.8 34.37   34:25.423.0 69.0%

1635 705  Laura Brown (F24) F20-24 1st     34:59.00 11:15.6 34.98   35:05.616.6 42.3%

2036 724  Benjamin Knoll (M30) M30-34 1st     34:59.34 11:15.7 34.98   35:07.418.1 37.0%

1737 706  Eyvonne Carter (F57) F55-59 2nd     35:49.55 11:31.9 35.82   35:53.503.9 51.7%

1838 701  Madilyn Bodkin (F13) F13-15 1st     36:08.58 11:38.0 36.13   36:10.992.4 44.2%

1939 729  Corinia Maxson (F45) F45-49 2nd     36:32.97 11:45.9 36.53   36:34.881.9 43.7%

2040 703  Barbara Bowen (F67) F65-69 1st     36:51.38 11:51.8 36.85   36:53.892.5 58.2%

2141 707  John Cartwright (M60) M60-64 3rd     36:50.18 11:51.4 36.83   36:54.984.8 43.5%

2142 727  Taylor Marsh (F21) F20-24 2nd     39:38.41 12:45.5 39.63   39:46.808.4 37.3%

2243 734  Kathi Melo (F49) F45-49 3rd     36:51.45 11:51.8 36.85   40:47.94236.5 45.3%

2344 748  Lisa Whisenhunt (F43) F40-44 1st     41:05.46 13:13.6 41.08   41:12.286.8 38.2%

2445 725  Beth Lutz (F48) F45-49 4th     41:05.33 13:13.5 41.08   41:12.687.4 40.2%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.



2546 712  Claire Chowning (F11) F01-12 1st     41:31.87 13:22.1 41.52   41:33.031.2 40.1%

2247 713  Rodney Chowning (M44) M40-44 7th     41:32.42 13:22.2 41.53   41:33.170.7 33.9%

2648 755  Debra Bentley (F56) F55-59 3rd     41:44.63 13:26.2 41.73   41:50.225.6 43.8%

2749 757  Lauren Stanger (F31) F30-34 5th     41:43.96 13:25.9 41.72   41:51.047.1 35.5%

2850 754  Emily Piter (F9) F01-12 2nd     42:37.82 13:43.3 42.62   42:42.324.5 41.2%

2951 718  Josette Givens (F64) F60-64 1st     42:51.22 13:47.6 42.85   42:54.353.1 47.8%

3052 742  Kelly Schmidt (F45) F45-49 5th     44:59.72 14:29.0 44.98   45:03.714.0 35.5%

3153 702  Catherine Bottrell Tomerlin ( F40-44 2nd     44:59.81 14:29.0 44.98   45:04.514.7 34.8%

3254 100  Kimberly Tobin (F46) F0-99 1st     45:04.61 14:30.5 45.07   45:14.009.4 35.8%

3355 733  Kimberley McKinney (F38) F35-39 4th     46:27.89 14:57.3 46.45   46:37.579.7 32.6%

3456 732  Allyssa McKinney (F8) F01-12 3rd     46:31.16 14:58.4 46.52   46:38.757.6 38.9%

Average Finish Time: 32:04 Average Age Grade: 51.07%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.


